
SANSOL AIRLS GOLLS 

1950 Asansol Girls' College 

Ref. No...2.3.. 

N.I.T. No. 32/23 dt. 28/03.2023 

(NAAC Acoredited with 'A' Grade) 

Ph. 0341-2257107 (Day), 2254098 (Morn.), 2257600 (Principal) 
Website : www.agc.ac.in " E-mail : mail@agc.ac.in 

(GOVT. SPONSORED) 
Affiliated with The Kazi Nazrul University 

Dr. Anjali Roy Sarani, Asansol 713304 

website U.0.S. 

Asansol Girls' College, Asansol-4 

Subject: Rebuild of Broken existing brick (C.B.w.) Boundary wall on east side (i.e. Rail line side) of 
college building with structural concrete (M20) frame work and cement brick work (1:6) with 
cement plaster (1:6) and cement wash. 

absorb the track vibration and its shock. 

TENDER NOTICE 

About 16 M length of existing brick boundary wall on railway side of abt 2.5 M high from ground 
level has collapsed due to ageing and continual vibration from Main Rly track (Live). It is proposed 

to rebuild the collapsed portion with necessary r.c.c. frame work embracing 125m/m thick c.b.w to 

Date..29.3.2023 

Snos r.c.c. pillar in 4nos span of 4 M each will be provided with nominal R.C.C. foundations at U/S of 
pillars. Each columns will be 200 M/M wide X 250 M/M deep with 4 nos 12 Dia bar and 8 Dia 
stirrup @ 200 C/C. In between column in each span 3 noS r.c.c. beams (one at top level, one at Grd 
level and third one at Middle level) to be provided. Beam size to be 125 wide X 200 M/M deep with 

4 nos 10 Dia straight bars and 8 Dia stirrup @ 250 C/C. Grade of concrete in beams and columns will 
be M20. U/S of col-faln will be 600 M/M below grd level. In between beams 125h C.B.W.(1:4) will 
be provided. Inter face of r.c.c frame and brick wall will have rough finish to have proper bondage. 

20 M/M cement plaster (1:6) will be provided on either side of new construction proposed wall will 

Estimated amount including with 12% . G.S.T. (6% for State and 6% G.S.T. for Central) 1% Labour 
welfare cess and 3% contingency = Rs. 93703.00 ( Rupees Ninety three thousand Seven hundred 
and three only) 

Lice-Principg! 
Asansol Givis' College 

Page 1 of 3 

have 2 coat of cement wash. All other instruction as required will be provided by E..C. of college. 
All construction will follow specified terms and condition of college tender as stipulated in college 



Sealed Tender is invited from 03.04.2023 to 24.04.2023 in twWO part system in standard format from experienced contractors having I.T., P.T., Trade License certificate, with G.S.T, P.F, registration. Standard format will be available from the college office against payment of Rs. 200.00 in cash on 31.03..2023 to 22.04.2023 in office hours. Earnest many of Rs. 2000/-is to be paid during submission of tender papers in sealed envelope Marked (1) in form of Bank draft in favour of Vice Principal, Asansol Girls' College. 
All documents of credential, E.M. etc. are to be put in an envelope mkd (1) and Price bid in standard format received from college office with signature along with tender papers is to be put in another sealed envelope mkd(2) this two sealed envelope to be put in another big envelope 

addressed to Vice Principal, Asansol Girls' College and marked with the name of the Job, Name 
address and Phone No of the contractor and submitted in college office to drop in Tender box on or 
before 24.04.2023 upto 3 p.m. 

During Tender opening envelope mkd (1) is to be opened first and if everything is found o.k. and 
accepted by Tender committee envelope mkd(2) is to be opened. Offered price is to be noted in 

the chart. Successful Tender as decided by tender committee is to be marked (VIz-L-1)and 
necessary work order (W.o) is to be issued in his favour. After acceptance of w.o. Notice is to be 
given to successful tenderer to submit security deposit (S.D) of Rs. 5000.00 in Bank draft and in 
favour of Vice Principal, Asansol Girls' College and advice him to start the job as per time schedule 
in W.0. After this all unsuccessful tenderers are to be informed to get refund of their E.M. E.M. of 
successful tenderers is to be kept along with S.D. This total S.D. money is to be refunded to the 
contractor after expiary of Defect liability period as mentioned in W.O. and necessary clearance of 
college Authority. 

The contractor is advised to fill up the format in rate, Amount Column and total offered amount 
(Price Bid Amount) with his signature and stamp and submit the Tender in college office on or 
before 24.04.2023 within 3 p.m. 

Signature of Vice Principal 
Asansol Girls' College 

Vice Pincipal 
Asansol Gris' College 

SANCCL Page 2 of 3 



N.I.T. No. 32/23 dt. 28/03.2023 

Subject: Rebuild of Broken existing brick (C.B.W.) Boundary wall on east side (i.e. Rail line side) of 
college building with structural concrete (M20) frame work and cement brick work (1:6) with 
cement plaster (1:6) and cement wash. 

Sl. 
No 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

Date: 

Description of Job 

Earth cutting, cleaning and transportation 

M-20 Concrete in r.c.c. 

F.B. Soling 

Reinforcement in r.c.c 

Shuttering for r.c.c. 

FORMAT FOR PRICE BID 

125 C.B.W. with wire mesh in 

Every forth layer. 
Sand Cement plaster (6:1) 20M/M thick 

2-coat cement wash 

Total Amount Rs... 

Signature of contractor 

Quantity Unit 

3 

3.2 

240 

27.5 

50 

96 

96 

Cu.M. 

Cu.M. 

Sq.M. 

Kg 

Sq.M. 

Sq.M. 

Sq.M 

Sq.M 

Rate in Rs 
Amount 

Rs. 

Signature of Vice Principal 
Asansol Girls' College 

Vice-Principal 
Asansol Girls College 

Page 3 of 3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

